

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

AUTHORIZATION TO PERFORM REPAIRS IN BUILDINGS SUPPORTED BY THE AUXILIARY SERVICES FUND

at

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

February 3, 1984

RESOLVED, That Southern Connecticut State University be and hereby is authorized to install a new folding wall in the University Student Center in lieu of an old, seriously deteriorated and potentially unsafe folding wall at an estimated cost of \$27,000, the said cost to be paid from the Central Office Auxiliary Services Account.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer